TOTAL No. 03- (International Second S THIS CONTRACT, Made this 28 day of October /

Page 20210 19 86 between

id in Escrow (Individual or Corporate). MHA. 575

hereinafter called the seller. and RANDY DYCHE and VANESSA DYCHE, husband and wife

, hereinafter called the buyer, ... WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following de-scribed lands and premises situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, to-wit:

جارج, Lots 4 and 5, Tract 1218, Dodds Hollow Estates, County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

&47/100

for the sum of Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty TwoDollars (\$ 65,452.47) (hereinafter called the purchase price) on account of which Four Hundred Twenty Five & 0/100 Dollars (\$ 425.00) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged by the seller), and the remainder to be paid at the times and in amounts as follows,

to-wit: The unpaid balance of \$65,027.47 to be payable in monthly installments of \$425,00, or more, including $4\frac{1}{2}\%$ interest per annum. Interest to begin November 1, 1986. First payment due December 1, 1986, and on the 1st day of each month thereafter.

See Attachment "A" for Special Instructions

(Invth-In-Lending Series)-CONTRACT-REAL_ESTATE-Partial Payments-

43 All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all deterred balances shall bear interest at the rate of ... per cent per annum from November 1, 1986 until paid, interest to be paid monthly and * #XidekXX the minimum regular payments above required. Taxes on said premises for the current tax year shall be prorated between the parties hereto as of this date.

The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is

than $\frac{1}{2} = 0.00$ in a company or companies satisfactory to the seller, with loss payable lirst to the seller and then to the buyer as their respective interests may appear and all policies of insurance to be delivered as soon as insured to the sectors agent hereinalter named. Now if the buyer shall fail to pay any such liens, costs, water rents, taxes, or charges or to procure and pay for such insurance, the seller named. Now if the buyer shall fail to pay any such liens, costs, water rents, taxes, or charges or to procure and pay for such insurance, the seller named. Now if the buyer shall fail to pay any such liens, costs, water rents, taxes, or charges or to procure and pay for such insurance, the seller may do so and any payment so made shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this contract. The seller has exhibited unto the buyer a till insurance policy insuring marketable tills in and to said premises in the seller; seller's tillo has been examined by the buyer and is accepted and approved by him. Contemporaneously herewith, the seller has accepted and approved by him.

the essements, building and other restrictions now of record, if any, and Items of record common to the area.

EIIU DECK TAXES. MALE ALEA MALE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in triplicate; if either of the un-

dersigned is a corporation, if has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto

by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors. TARA Sutranaisci Vaniasa N. Dyche Clittuse ki Kolice

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delate, by lining aut, whichever phrase and whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable it warranty (A) is applicable and if the seller is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truthin-Lending Act and Egylation Z, the seller MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, use Stevens-News Form No. 1308 or similar onless the contract will become a first lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling in which event use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1307 or similar.

NOTE: The sontence between the sym-bols (), if not applicable, should be datated see Oregon Revised Statutes, Section 92030. (Notarial acknowledg-mant on reverse).

"ATTACHMENT A"

The full unpaid balance of this Contract shall be due and payable on November 1, 1991.

However, the Seller named in this Contract hereby grants the Purchasers the option to renew said Contract for an additional five (5) years with the rate of interest being increased to Eight (8) per cent per annum. The Contract to be all due and payable on November 1, 1996.

However, the Seller named in this Contract hereby granst the Purchasers an additional option to renew this said Contract for an additional ten (10) years with the rate of interest being adjusted to that rate of interest being charged by the U. S. National Bank of Oregon for their 90% Real Estate Loans at that time. The monthly payment to be adjusted accordingly. This Contract will be all due

Seller will be responsible to notify Mountain Title Company of

K.AD Initial VII D

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

rnea	for record at request	t of				
of	November		nt 1:00			
			it	o'clock P M	, and duly recorded in	13Eh dav
		01	Deeds	On Door	<u>20710</u>	Nol M86
FEE	\$13.00			a dec	CONTRACTOR STATES	
				Evelyn B	Lehn, County Cler	x I de
				Ву	Lehn, County Cle	An. (A)
						- in in the second

SS.

20712